m Tuesday, December 13, 2011

US Army Corps ANNUAL REPORT/CONTRACT DREDGING REPORT, DETROIT DISTRICT, OPERATIONS OFFICE 8:22:12 AM
of Engineers
FY START COMPLETION CUBIC YARDS  COST CPY CONTRACTOR CONTRACT NUMBER PLACEMENT/DREDGE AREA
ST CLAIR RIVER, Ml
1963 46,091 $15,851  $0.34 GOVT/HOFFMAN
1963 91,928 $167,446  $1.82 GOVT/MI-HURON-
DRAGON
1963 1,200 $67,408 $56.17 GOVT/TOMPKINS
1964 29,775 $91,751  $3.08 GOVT/TOMPKINS-
HURON
1964 22,575 $63,226  $2.80 GOVT/TOMPKINS
1964 174,506 $62,524  $0.36 GOVT/HOFFMAN
1965 9/23/1964  10/7/1964 93,954 $49,446  $0.53 GOVT/LYMAN
1966 11/16/1965  12/14/1965 101,596 $54,354  $0.54 GOVT/LYMAN
1966 12/7/1965  12/14/1965 103,460 $43,814  $0.42 GOVT/MARKHAM
1966 9/21/1965 11/3/1965 48,150 $86,193  $1.79 GOVT/TOMPKINS
1967 9/8/1966 10/4/1966 129,966 $93,689  $0.72 GOVT/HAINS
1968 121,434 $106,517  $0.88 GOVT/HAINS
1969  10/25/1968  11/17/1968 131,664 $81,961  $0.62 GOVT/HAINS
1970 8/29/1969  9/22/1969 129,221 $86,990  $0.67 GOVT/HAINS
1971 9/9/1970 9/22/1970 9,800 $29,010 $2.96 GOVT/TOMPKINS OPEN WATER
1971 8/11/1971 8/25/1971 145,778 $131,007  $0.90 GOVT/HAINS OPEN WATER
1972 9/20/1971 9/30/1971 15,837 $43,078  $2.72 GOVT/HAINS OPEN WATER
1972 10/4/1971  10/17/1971 10,500 $27,195  $2.59 GOVT/TOMPKINS OPEN WATER
1973 4/29/1972 10/4/1972 8,800 $2,451  $0.28 GOVT/TOMPKINS OPEN WATER
1974 9/13/1973 9/21/1973 51,949 $38,409  $0.74 GOVT/HAINS OPEN WATER
1975 7/1/1974 711411974 54,512 $69,584  $1.28 GOVT/HOFFMAN OPEN WATER
1976 12/2/1975  12/10/1975 25,343 $71,820  $2.83 GOVT/HAINS DICKINSON ISLAND CDF
1977 12,555 $60,167  $4.79 GOVT/HAINS DICKINSON ISLAND CDF
1978 9/27/1977  10/12/1977 24,803 $93,535  $3.77 GOVT/HAINS DICKINSON ISLAND CDF
1979 8/9/1979 9/5/1979 86,926 $484,800  $5.58 GOVT/HAINS DICKINSON ISLAND CDF
1980 7/30/1980  8/10/1980 22,076 $101,204  $4.58 GOVT/HAINS DICKINSON ISLAND CDF
1981 8/6/1981  8/13/1981 27,696 $166,409  $6.01 GOVT/HAINS DICKINSON ISLAND CDF

1982 9/22/1982 10/2/1982 37,564 $173,038  $4.61 GOVT/HAINS DICKINSON ISLAND CDF
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2009

11/3/1983

11/20/1982

6/24/1985

6/24/1985

9/14/1987

5/21/1990

9/16/1992

10/16/2000

9/20/2004

9/11/2009

TOTAL

12/9/1983

11/24/1982

7/5/1985

7/5/1985

10/6/1987

5/23/1990

10/17/1992

5/5/2001

10/21/2004

11/9/2009

CUBIC YARDS

78,200

28,773

71,795

49,016

22,613

285,393

16,500

71,396

113,483

32,580

46,290

2,575,698

COST

$497,670

$64,520

$193,942

$225,376

$157,121

$1,913,729

$266,670

$721,495

$1,861,895

$545,086

$1,081,030

$10,091,411

$6.36

$2.24

$2.70

$4.60

$6.95

$6.71

$16.16

$10.11

$16.41

$16.73

$23.35

CPY CONTRACTOR

GOVT/HAINS

GOVT/MARKHAM

GOVT/MARKHAM

NATCO

NATCO

NATCO

NATCO

NATCO

LK MICONT

TNT

LUEDTKE

CONTRACT NUMBER

DACW35-85-C-0033

DACW35-85-C-0033

DACW35-87-C-0033

DACW35-90-C-0008

DACW35-92-C-0036

DACW35-00-C-0024

W911XK-04-C-0008

W911XK-09-C-0008
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PLACEMENT/DREDGE AREA

DICKINSON ISLAND CDF

OPEN WATER

OPEN WATER

OPEN WATER

BLACK RIVER SHOAL

DICKINSON ISLAND CDF - EAST SIDE
RUSSELL ISLAND SHOAL

DICKINSON ISLAND CDF

377+13.44-440+00 SANS SOUCI SHOAL
DICKINSON ISLAND CDF

1406+00-1432+00 (AREA NEAR PINE RIVER)
DICKINSON ISLAND CDF

0+00-38+90 298+00-314+46 636+57-650+00 1981+24-
2015+00

CONFINED DICKINSON ISLAND

(0+00-40+00 CUTOFF CHANNEL) 296+69-310+00
(BLACK RIVER SHOAL 1988+00-
2018+22)MIDDLEGROUND, RUSSELL ISLAND AND
PEACH ISLAND SHOALS (72+00-143+00)

DICKINSON ISLAND CDF

RUSSELL IS 630+00 - 666+00 MIDDLE GROUND
1400+00 - 1432+00 BLACK RIVER 1987+00 - 2015+00

CONFINED Dickinson Island CDF

CS 1987+00 to CS 2018+10. The required depth is 27.4'
below L.W.D



